MANAV STHALI SCHOOL

HBLOCK NEW RAJE NDIRA NAGAR NEV DELHE 110090

SCHEDULE OF FEES & FUNDS IN COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 17(3) OF DELHI SCHOOL,

In Rs, .M,
CLASS. 2023-24
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REGISTRATION FEE
ADMISSION FEE
SECURITY DEPOSIT
SCIENCE FEE ELECTIVE ( XI & XII )
COMPUTER FEE ELECTIVE ( XI & XI1)
COMPUTER LITERACY (XI,XII)
AIR COND MAINTENANCE CHARGES
ANNUAL FEE /CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES.

DEVELOPMENT FEE

TECH METHODS

6,905.00
6,460.00
6,460.00
6,460.00
6,460.00

6,460.00

6,460.00

EDUCATION ACT 1973 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR 202)-24

TUITION FEE

COMPUTER AS A SUBJECT IS
TAUGHT TO ALL STUDENTS FROM
CLASS 1 TO X, IN FULLY
AUTOMATED LABS WITH LATEST
COMPUTERS FOR WHICH NO
'AMOUNT 1S CHARGED

6,460.00

6,460.00

6,470.00

6,610.00

16,610.00

FASHION STUDIES/MEDIA STUDIES/PHY EDU.

TUITION FEE (IPC STUDENTS- 57 STUDENTS PROPOSED)

'RS. 25/-

RS. 200/-(AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION)

NIL '
'RS. 100 PER MONTH PER SUBJECT ONLY FOR SCIENCE STUDENTS
_RS.2S0PERMONTH
RS. 150 PER MONTH

(RS, 200 PER MONTH ONLY FOR SIX MONTHS

_RS.3820 HALF YEARLY ’
RS.9900 HALF YEARFOR IPC STUDENTS
NOT EXCEEDING 15% OF THE TUTITION FEE
'RS. 100 PER MONTH

RS. 200 PER MONTH
_RS 11990 PER MONTH

Land is allotted by L.D.O with no condition to seek prior approval for the enhancement of fees from DOE.

Apart from increasing salaries the rising cost of almost every item and GST has already put a strain on the finances of the school.
The schooliﬁaé_alrieédy Irﬁplemented 7th pay commission w.e.f 01.01.2016 ’
THE ABOVE FEE STRUCTURE ALONG WITH EAR MARKED LEVIES TO BE CHARGED DURING THE ENSUING

ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-2024 AS PER SECTION 17(3) OF D.S.E.A.R 1973 HAS BEEN PASSED AND APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY

IN THE MEETING OF THE MANAGING COMMITTEE WHICH WAS HELD ON 23.03.2023

Mo‘m er
MAN‘V STHALI SCHOOL
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Nav alhi-110 060
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