MANAV STHALI SCHOOL

R-BLOCK, NEW RAJENDRA NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110060

SCHEDULE OF FEES & FUNDS IN COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 17(3) OF DELHI SCHOOL **EDUCATION ACT 1973 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR 2023-24**

TUITION FEE

In	JITION FEE Rs. P.M.)23-24				
1	6,905.00				
u	6,460.00				
m	6,460.00				
IV.	6,460.00				
v	6,460.00		TER AS A SUBJECT I		
VI	6,460.00	CLASS 1 TO X, IN FULLY			
VII	6,460.00	AUTOMATED LABS WITH LATEST COMPUTERS FOR WHICH NO AMOUNT IS CHARGED			
VIII	6,460.00	, , ,	TIS CHARGED		
ıx	6,460.00			1	- 1 1
x :	6,470.00		ie .		
ΧI	6,610.00	†		- ÷	
XII	6,610.00				
REGISTRATION FEE		RS. 25/- RS. 200/-(AT TH	E TIME OF ADMIS	SION)	
SECURITY DEPOSIT	VIL				
SCIENCE FEE ELECTIVE (XI & XII)		RS. 100 PER MONTH PER SUBJECT ONLY FOR SCIENCE STUDENTS			
COMPUTER FEE ELECTIVE (XI & XII)		RS. 250 PER MONTH			
COMPUTER LITERACY (XI,XII)		RS. 150 PER MONTH CALLY FOR CITY MONTHS			
AIR COND MAINTENANCE CHARGES ANNUAL FEE /CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES		RS. 200 PER MONTH ONLY FOR SIX MONTHS RS.3820 HALF YEARLY RS.9900 HALF YEAFFOR IPC STUDENTS			
FASHION STUDIES/MEDIA STUDIES/PHY EDU.		RS. 100 PER MONTH			
TECH METHODS	RS. 200 PER MO	Control of the second of the s			
TUITION FEE (IPC STUDENTS- 57 STUDENTS PROPOSED)		RS. 11990 PER N	ONTH		

Land is allotted by L.D.O with no condition to seek prior approval for the enhancement of fees from DOE. Apart from increasing salaries the rising cost of almost every item and GST has already put a strain on the finances of the school. The school has already implemented 7th pay commission w.e.f 01.01.2016 THE ABOVE FEE STRUCTURE ALONG WITH EAR MARKED LEVIES TO BE CHARGED DURING THE ENSUING ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-2024 AS PER SECTION 17(3) OF D.S.E.A.R 1973 HAS BEEN PASSED AND APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY IN THE MEETING OF THE MANAGING COMMITTEE WHICH WAS HELD ON 23.03.2023

Mahager MANAY STHALL SCHOOL R-Block, New Rajinder Nagar New 201hi-110 060